

BID TABULATION
FY 2022 Local Road Program
Maple Street and Laurel Street north of Hunter Street, Meadow Lane,
Golf Drive and Lyman Avenue
City of Woodbury, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey

July 6, 2022

Arawak
7503 Weymouth Road
Hammonton, NJ 08037

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

Paving Plus LLC
P.O. Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322

Bogey's Trucking & Paving
1779 Delsea Drive
Deptford, NJ 08096

Landberg Construction
82 Tuckahoe Road
Dorothy, NJ 08322

American Asphalt
100 Main Street
W. Collingswood Hgts., NJ 08059

Engineer's Estimate

BASE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,880.68	\$ 1,880.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
3	CLEARING SITE	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IAWD)	50	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IAWD)	20	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	9500	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ,4" THICK	50	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	50	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE (IAWD)	50	TON	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	TACK COAT, RS-1	950	GAL.	\$ 1.00	\$950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64-10R SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	9500	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$114,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 141,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 135,375.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 114,475.00
13	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE (IAWD)	3350	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$3,350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,182.50
14	BITUMINOUS CURB, 6" H.	800	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,800.00
15	6"x8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL/DEPRESSED CURB	800	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	30	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 2,865.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	10	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 855.00
18	CONCRETE GUTTER, 6" THICK	10	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
20	3"/4" PVC DRAIN THROUGH CURB FACE (IAWD)	2	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
21	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING (IAWD)	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME & LID w/30" DIAM. CASTINGS	14	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
23	RESET INLET, TYPE "B"	7	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N"	6	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	6	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	RESET WATER VALVE BOX (IAWD)	17	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$425.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.17	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.17	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00
27	RESET GAS VALVE BOX (IAWD)	5	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
28	TURF REPAIR STRIP	1450	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,500.00
29	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" DY	100	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 8"	250	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$750.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00
31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24"	220	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,584.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 6" YELLOW CURB	170	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$340.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 272.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 714.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 722.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 306.00
33	RPM BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE LENS	7	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00
34	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	2	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
35	NO ITEM																
36	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
37	DRUM	10	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
38	TRAFFIC CONE	10	UNIT	\$ 20.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.00
39	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	50	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
40	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR/FLAGGER	60	HOUR	\$ 125.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
41	FINAL CLEAN UP	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID (BASE BID)

\$330,490.00

OK \$ 254,700.00

OK \$ 298,343.22

OK \$ 299,410.50

OK \$ 302,544.00

OK \$ 308,578.22

OK \$ 321,024.00

As Written: 254700.00

298343.22

298343.22

302544.00

308578.22

321024.00